
Type of Organization
Contact First 

Name Contact Last Name Title Name of Organization Street Address City, State ZIP Telephone Email Address
Theresa Wellman Chief of Comm. Dev. City of Annapolis 145 Gorman St. Annapolis, MD 21401 410-263-7961 tcw@annapolis.gov
Daniel Buchelli Community Relations City of Annapolis 160 Duke of Gloucester Annapolis MD 21401 410-263-7997 dbucheli@annapolis.gov
Jackie Bieman Community Services City of Annapolis 160 Duke of Gloucester Annapolis MD 21401 410-263-7997 jlbierman@annapolis.gov
Vince Leggett Executive Director Housing Authority of the City of Ann1217 Madison St. Annapolis, MD 21403 410-267-8000 vleggett@hacamd.org
Deborah Johnson Resident Council Housing Authority of the City of Ann1110 Madison St. Apt. A3 Annapolis, MD 21403 410-295-7934
Leron Fisher Youth Services Housing Authority of the City of Ann1217 Madison St. Annapolis, MD 21403 443-483-3059 lfisher@hacamd.org

Planning Office Sally Nash Acting Director City of Annapolis 145 Gorman St. Annapolis MD 21401 410-263-7961 snash@annapolis.gov
Tom Smith Chief City of Annapolis 145 Gorman St. Annapolis, MD 21401 410-263-7961 ETS@annapolis.gov

Maria Broadbent Director City of Annapolis 145 Gorman St. Annapolis MD 21401 410-263-7946 mbroadbent@annapolis.gov

Public Transit Agency Kwaku Duah Acting Director City of Annapolis 308 Cinquapin Round Rd Annapolis MD 21401 410-263-7964 kad@annapolis.gov
Transportation

Lead-Based Paint Beth Tush Nurse AACo Health Dept 1 Truman Parkway Annapolis, MD 21401 410-222-7003 hdtush00@aacounty.org
Economic Development Consuella Caudill SMBE City of Annapolis 160 Duke of Gloucester Annapolis MD 21401 410-263-7997 cmcaudill@annpolis.gov
Legal Aid Organizations Anita Bailey Attorney Legal Aid Bureau, Inc. P.O. Box 943 Annapolis, MD 21404 410-263-8330 abailey@mdlab.org

Nancy Rase President Homes for America 318 Sixth Street, Suite 2 Annapolis, MD 21403 410-269-1222 Nancy@homesforamerica.org
Trudy McFall Chair Homes for America 318 Sixth Street, Suite 2 Annapolis, MD 21403 410-269-1222 Trudy@homesforamerica.org
Mike Posko CEO Habitat for Humanity of the Chesap 3741 Commerce Dr., Suite 309 Baltimore, MD 21227 410-366-1250 mposko@habitatchesapeake.org
Mike Pitchford President AAC Affordable Housing Coalition 5513 Connecticut Avenue, NW Suite 250 Washington, DC 20015 202.895.8900 mpitchford@cpdc.org
Kathy Koch Executive Director ACDS 2666 Riva Road, Suite 210 Annapolis, MD 21401 410-222-7600 x 110 KKoch@ACDSINC.org
Ivy Carter Development Officer Pennrose Properties LLC 1318 East Fort Rd. Baltimore, MD 21230 443-423-1172 icarter@pennrose.com
Peter Seigel President Landex Corporation 801 International Drive Suite 110 Linthicum, MD 21090 443-451-1271 peter@landex.org
Eliot Reid CEO NFAHS 11200 Rockville Pike Suite 250 Rockville MD 20852 301-998-0415 eliot@nfahs.com
Shelynda Burney Real Estate Development CPDC 5513 Connecticut Avenue, NW Suite 250 Washington, DC 20015 202.895.8900 sburney@cpdc.org
Elizabeth Kinney Executive Director Light House Inc P.O. Box 6149 Annapolis, MD 21404 410-349-5056 info@annapolislighthouse.org
Beth Brush Planner ACDS 2666 Riva Rd Suite 210 Annapolis, MD 21401 410-222-7600 x 153 EBrush@ACDSINC.org
Gretchen Huntley Executive Director Community Action Agency 251 West St. Annapolis, MD 21401 410-626-1900 x1024 ghuntley@aaccaa.org
Arlene Jackson Housing Director Community Action Agency 251 West St. Annapolis, MD 21401 410-626-1900 x 1034 ajackson@aaccaa.org
Molly Knipe Executive Director YWCA 1517 Ritchie Hwy, Suite 101 Arnold MD 21012 410-626-7800 MKnipe@ywcaaac.org
Justin Bieler Homeless Coordinator DSS 80 West St. Annapolis, MD 21401 410-269-4749 jbieler@dhr.state.md.us
Larry Griffin Executive Director We Care and Friends 92 West Washington St Annapolis, MD 21401 410-263-2874 wecareandfriends@yahoo.com

Stacey King Director Family Support Center 80 West Street Annapolis, MD 21401 410-269-4478   sking@dhr.state.md.us
Kate Rollason Executive Director Association of Retarded Citizens 931 Spa Rd. Annapolis, MD 21401 410-268-8085 KRollason@ArcofAnneArundel.org
Patrick Callahan Deputy Director Association of Retarded Citizens 931 Spa Rd. Annapolis, MD 21401 410-268-8085 RCallahan@thearcccr.org
Mike Drummond Executive Director Arundel Lodge 2600 Solomons Island Rd Edgewater, MD 21037 443-433-5923 mdrummond@arundellodge.org

Chris Poulsen Volunteer Services Dept. Social Services 80 West Street Annapolis, MD 21401 410-269-4460 cpoulsen@dhr.state.md.us

Inbal Neum Director Annapolis Senior Center 119 South Villa Ave. Annapolis, MD 21401 410 222-1818  annapoliscenter@aacounty.org
Larry Griffin President We Care and Friends 92 West Washington St. Annapolis, MD 21401 410-263-2874 wecareandfriends@yahoo.com
John Palinski Executive Director Eastport Girls Club POBox 4042 Annapolis, MD 21403 410-263-3291 john@s4annapolis.org
Sheryl Menendez Executive Director Restoration CDC 1812 Virginia St. Annapolis, MD 21401 410-267-6350 restoreannapolis@aol.com
Steven Cornette Executive Director Boys and Girls Club 121 South Villa Place Annapolis, MD 21401 410-263-2542 scornette@bgcaa.com
Edward Green Executive Director OIC 2000 Solomons Island Rd, Room 215 Edgewater, MD 21037 443-433-5894 ed.oicaaco@comcast.net

Joyce Masterson Executive Director OHLA 2986 Poplar Trail Annapolis, MD 21401 410-266-6145 ohlajoyce@verizon.net

Loise Novochadlo Executive Director Centro de Ayuda 1906 Forest Dr Ste 2B Annapolis, MD 21401 (410) 295-3434 loisenovochadlo@gmail.com

Homeless Assistance Providers
(focus group session; Homeless & 

HHS survey)                                                                                   
(shelter operators, transitional 
housing, permanent housing 
providers, domestic violence 

shelters, etc.)

Municipal Planners, Zoning 
Officers and Building Inspectors

Non Homeless Special Needs

Health & Human Service 
Providers

(focus group session; Homeless & 
HHS survey)                                                                   

(senior services, HIV/AIDS, children 
& youth, mental health, drug and 

alcohol, employment training, 
Salvation Army, Red Cross, etc.)

Stakeholder Chart -  City of Annapolis
Consultation Process for the Five-Year Consolidated Plan

Public Housing Authority
(interview; PHA survey)

Affordable Housing Providers and 
CHDOs

(focus group session; AH_CHDO 
survey)                                                                                                           

(nonprofit developers, for profit 
developers, Habitat for Humanity, 

etc.)
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Archie Trader Facilities Manager Stanton Center 92 West Washington St. Annapolis, MD 21401 410-295-5519 atrader@annapolis.gov
Mary Ellen Turner Resident Services Housing Authority of the City of Ann1217 Madison St. Annapolis, MD 21403 410-267-8000 X 352 turner@hacamd.org
Pam Brown Executive Director Partnership for Youth and families 1 Harry S. Truman Pky Suite 103 Annapolis, MD 21401 410-222-7423 srbrow00@aacounty.org
Richard New Captain Salvation Army 351 Hilltop Lane Annapolis MD 21401 (410) 263-4091 richard_new@uss.salvationarmy.org
Sasha Lipczenko Director AnnapolisYouth Service Bureau 92 West Washington St. Annapolis MD 21401 410-626-1800 aysb2001@yahoo.com

Louis Boston Pastor Bowman CDC 31 W Washington St. Annapolis, MD 21401 410-268-8987 bcdc11@verizon.net
Johnny Calhoun Pastor Mt. Olive CDC 2 Hicks Ave Annapolis, MD 21401 410-320-4268 JRCalhoun@aol.com
Paula Howard Chair Clay St. Public Safety Team 24 Pleasant St Annapolis, MD 21401 410-268-5641 p_howard24@comcast.net
Deborah Meade President Town Pines Court HOA 71 Town Pines Ct. Annapolis MD 21401 410-263-1802
Denise Waters Secretary Town Pines Court HOA 3449 Rockaway Ave Annapolis MD 21401 301-928-2110 denise.waters6@gmail.com
Deneice Fisher Operations Director PAC of A.A. Co. P.O. 6681 Annapolis, MD 21404 410-267-0264 pacaac@msn.com
Beverly  Lowe Director Anne Arundel County Conflict Reso  2666 Riva Road, Suite 130 Annapolis MD 21401 410-266-9033 lindademing@aacrc-md.us
Marylin Aklin Director of Resource DeveCommunity Preservation and Devel  445-C Captains Circle Annapolis, MD 21401 202-885-9574 maklin@cpdc.org
Kathy Kelly Resident Manager Bay Ridge Garden Apartments 1 Bens Dr. Annapolis, MD 21403 410-267-0267 kkelly@winnco.com

Faye Mauro Executive Director Anne Arundel Co. Volunteer Center 2666 Riva Rd., Suite 130 Annapolis, MD 21401 (410) 897-9207 info@volunteerannearundel.org
Cathy Holstrom Executive Director Foodlink, Inc. 2666 Riva Road, 3rd Floor Annapolis, MD 21401 410-897-3942 CathyL430@cs.com.
Daphne Howard Resident Manager Woodside Garden Apartments 7705 Newtowne Dr. Annapolis, MD 21401 (410) 269-1180 darenehow@aol.com 

Resident Manager Allen Apartments 205 Center Street Annapolis, MD 21401 (410) 266-8095
Loise Novochadlo Executive Director Center of Help 1906 Forest Dr. Annapolis, MD 21401 410-254-3434 pomana@centerofhelp.org
Charlestine Fairley Center Director Sojourner-Douglass 135 Stepney Lane Edgewater, MD 21037 410-897-1244
Monique Langston Annapolis Chapter, Links, INC. 1616 Forest Drive Annapolis, MD 21401 410-956-8339
Rev Callie  Matthews Pastor Mt. Zion U.M. Church 612 Second Street Annapolis, MD 21403 410-268-5798
Anita Bailey Attorney Legal Aid Bureau, Inc. P.O. Box 943 Annapolis, MD 21404 410-263-8330 abailey@mdlab.org
Yevola Peters Special Asst. for Minority AAnne Arundel County 44 Calvert St. Annapolis, MD 21401 (410) 222-1220 ypeters@aacounty.org

none
Neighboring Municipalities

Advocacy Organizations                                   
(legal aid, persons with disabilities, 
NAACP, FHIPs, FHAPs, CILs, etc.)

Neighborhood Organizations, 
Neighboring Municipalities, Other 

Interested Parties

(focus group session; General 
survey)
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